Form **PTO-1595** REC U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 102553386 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: GLOWBAL INC. 9-15-03 PPC WORLD, INC. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: 811 Craven Street Security Agreement Change of Name Other____ City: Beaufort State: SC Zip: 29902 8/20/03 Execution Date:_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:____ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,062,380 09/342,402 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Edward P. Dutkiewicz ✓ Enclosed Internal Address:_____ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 640 Douglas Avenue ___State: FL Zip: 34698 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 8/11/03 9/12/03 ER Edward P. Dutkiewicz Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail decuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 09/16/2003 LMUELLER 00000211 09342402-

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 014485 FRAME: 0455

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT : PETER DORNEY

PATENT NUMBER : 6,062,380 ISSUED: 05/16/2000

SERIAL NUMBER : 09/342,402 FILED: 06/28/1999

FOR : GLOW CUP SYSTEM

ATTY DOCKET NO : DD06/06

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

IN CONSIDERATION OF good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PPC WORLD, INC., a corporation of the Province of Ontario, County of Middlesex, CANADA, does hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign unto GLOWBAL INC., a corporation, having its mailing address at 811 Craven Street, Beaufort, South Carolina 29902, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all of its entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in a

GLOW CUP SYSTEM

invented by Peter Dorney and the application for United States patent therefor filed 06/28/1999, Serial Number 09/342,402, issued as United States Patent Number 6,062,380 issued May 16. 2000, and all reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee and owner of the said entire interest and covenant, that it assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that it will communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to it respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing or reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue application, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, it will, upon request, sign and deliver all

> PATENT REEL: 014485 FRAME: 0456

lawful papers requisite for the filing of such a disclaimer, and it further covenants and agrees that it will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its own or the corporation's name, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries, including priority rights granted to patents in foreign countries according to the International Convention of 1863 and all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

The undersigned declares further that he is an officer of the assignor corporation and that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements on information and belief are believed to be true; that he has read this assignment and understands the contents hereof; and, further, that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

PPC World, Inc.	
by:	
CE0	
its:	
Date:Aug 20/2003	

Mailing Address:

4474 Blakie Road, Suite 123

London, Ontario CANADA N6L 1G6

WITNESS:

Nicole Lamb

RECORDED: 09/15/2003